

GCCO/II/39/OTH/152/2021-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

## To Shri. T Kuppusami,

19, Vijayaraghava St, Nellorepet, Gudiyattam,, Vellore, 632602

Gentleman,

## Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

\*\*\*\*\*

Please refer to your online RTI appeal bearing Registration No. CEXCH/A/E/22/00010, CEXCH/A/E/22/00011 and CEXCH/A/E/22/00012 dated 26.03.2022 filed under RTI Act, 2005. Also please refer to this office letter GCCO/II/39/OTH/152/2021-CCAESTT dated 04.02.2022 and C.NO/II/39/162/2021-CCA-RTI dated 16.02.2022 wherein your RTI Applications bearing registration number CEXCH/R/T/22/00008 dated 03.02.2022 and CEXCH/R/T/22/00011 and CEXCH/R/T/22/00012 dated 13.02.2022 were transferred to Chennai Outer Commissionerate, coming under the jurisdiction of CCA, Chennai, under **Section 6(3)** of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for furnishing the information directly to you.

In this regard, it is informed that the Appeal does not pertain to this office. The appeal should have been filed by you before the Appropriate Appellate Authority, i.e., The Appellate Authority, Chennai Outer Commissionerate. However, your RTI Appeal is being transferred to the Appellate Authority, Chennai Outer Commissionerate.

Yours faithfully,

**(RAJNI MENON)** ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

<u>Copy to:</u> The Appellate Authority, Chennai Outer Commissionerate The RTI Appeal is also forwarded online.